
ATTACHMENT 1: EDUCATION ESTABLISHMENTS TE AROHA, PAEROA, WAIHI 

Te Aroha Schools 

Kura name Contact person Contact email Notes 
Te Aroha College Heather Gorrie finance@tacol.nz  • Secondary school 

• Yrs. 9-15 

• 27.53% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum  

• Pathways to all tertiary providers 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
Elstow-Waihou Combined School Doug Black principal@elstow-waihou.school.nz • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 20.86% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
Manawaru School Rosemary Hendrikse principal@manawaru.school.nz   • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 17.72% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
Springdale School Lucinda Capper principal@springdale.school.nz • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 20.45% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
St Joseph's Catholic School (Te Aroha)* Julie Bennett principal@stjosephs-

tearoha.school.nz 

• Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• English medium curriculum 

mailto:principal@springdale.school.nz
mailto:principal@stjosephs-tearoha.school.nz
mailto:principal@stjosephs-tearoha.school.nz


• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
Stanley Avenue School Di Meyler (acting) office@stanleyave.school.nz • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 26.39% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• Te Aroha Kahui Ako 
Te Aroha Primary School Murray McDonald 

(acting) 
admin@tearohaprimary.school.nz • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 28.87% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Te Aroha College 

• No community of learning     

Te Aroha Kindergarten 
 

angela@taka.org.nz • Part of a collective association 

• 2-6 yr. olds 
Country Kids Kindergarten 

 
di@taka.org.nz • Part of a collective association 

• 2-6 yr. olds 
Beststart Te Aroha 

 
tearoha@best-start.org • Part of a collective association 

• 0-6 yr. olds 
Tendershoots Kindergarten Waitoa 

 
vicki@taka.org.nz • Part of a collective association 

• 2-6 yr. olds 
 

  

mailto:office@stanleyave.school.nz
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Paeroa Schools 

Kura name Contact person Contact email Notes 
Paeroa College Amy Hacker debbieg@paeroacollege.school.nz  • Secondary school 

• Yrs. 9-15 

• 44.07% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum with rumaki Māori 
curriculum 

• Pathways to all tertiary providers 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 
Paeroa Christian School* Royce McMurtrie office@paeroachristian.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Christian 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 30.36% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Paeroa College and Hauraki Plains 
College 

• Ohinemuri community of Learning 
Goldfields School (Paeroa) Cameron McKenzie accounts@gfs.school.nz  • Special Needs School 

• Yrs. 1-13+ 

• 41.38% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Hikutaia School Whayne Whitney office@hikutaia.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 45.97% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Paeroa College, Hauraki Plains 
College and Thames College 

• Ohinemuri community of learning  
Karangahake School Terry Watton office@karangahake.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

mailto:office@karangahake.school.nz


• 26.67% Māori students 

• Pathways to Paeroa College and Waihi College 

• English medium curriculum 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Miller Avenue School Richard Wilkinson office@millerave.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 67.44% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum  

• Pathways to Paeroa College and Hauraki Plains 
College 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 
Netherton School Brook Hill principal@netherton.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 18.92% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Paeroa College and Hauraki Plains 
College 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 
Paeroa Central School Mona Hingston admin@paeroacentral.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 95.18% Māori students 

• English medium and Māori medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Paeroa College 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 
St Joesph's Catholic School (Paeroa) Emalene Cull office@stjpaeroa.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 42.11% Māori students 

• English medium Curriculum 

• Pathways to Paeroa College 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 
Tirohia School Angela Blank (acting) office@tirohia.school.nz  • Primary school 

• Yrs. 1-8 

mailto:admin@paeroacentral.school.nz
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• 88.64% Māori students 

• English medium 

• Pathways to Paeroa College and Te Aroha College 

• Ohinemuri Community of Learning 

    
Central Kids Kindergartens - Paeroa  

 
paeroa@centralkids.org.nz • No kids under 2 

• 2-6 yr. olds 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Paeroa Playcentre 

 
toni.schou@playcentre.org.nz • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Tamariki Station  tamariki.station@xtra.co.nz • 2 centres in Paeroa 

• 0-6 yr. olds 

• No community of learning 
Paeroa Early Learning Centre 

 
briandobbs777@gmail.com • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Kids Collective Paeroa 

 
kcpaeroa@xtra.co.nz • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
Paeroa Te Kohanga Reo n/a Not running but looking to reopen • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Māori medium only 

• Ohinemuri community of learning 
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Waihi Schools 

Kura name Contact Person Contact email Notes 
Waihi College  Alistair Cochrane principal@waihicol.school.nz  • Secondary school 

• Yrs. 9-15 

• 39.12% Māori Students 

• English medium curriculum  

• Pathways to all tertiary providers 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
St Joseph's Catholic School (Waihi) Teresa Rush (acting) office@wsj.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 10.20% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Waihi Beach School Rachael Coll  admin@waihibeach.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 30.74% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Waihi East School Briar Scott  ssamson@east.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 34% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Waihi Central School Angela Main  admin@waihicentral.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 73.32% Māori students 

• English medium Curriculum and some Māori 
medium curriculum 



• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Waikino School Joanna Wheway office@waikino.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 29.55% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Waimata School Logan Phillips  admin@waimata.school.nz  • Primary School 

• Yrs. 1-8 

• 36.62% Māori students 

• English medium curriculum 

• Pathways to Waihi College 

• Waihi Kahui Ako     

Waihi Kindergarten 
 

waihi@ikindergartens.nz • No children under 2 yrs. old 

• 2-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
BestStart Waihi East 

 
07 8637955 • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Kiwikidz Educare 

 
07 8636466 • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Elite Early Childhood Education Ltd 

 
elite.ece.waihi@gmail.com • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Somerset Early Learning Centre 

 
somersetchildcare@yahoo.com • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Footprints Preschool 

 
sistersinece@gmail.com • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Kiwikidz Educare at the Beach 

 
kiwikidzwaihibeach@xtra.co.nz • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 
Beach Kids Waihi 

 
waihi@beachkids.co.nz • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako 

mailto:%20waihi@ikindergartens.nz
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Athenree Montessori 
 

vanessa@athenreemontessori.co.nz  • 0-6 yr. olds 

• Waihi Kahui Ako     

blue indicates LP for KA 
   

* Indicates they are also part of another KA 
   

red indicates - not part of a Kāhui Ako 
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